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RACING | EVENTS

XVIII Copa S&o Paulo Light 2025 5a Etapa

SENIORES GRAN / EXPERT
30 TREINO - GRAND/EXPERT
Practice (20:00 Time) started at 13:49:58

Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km

13/06/2025 13:50 .
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of O
2 48.120 +2.112 13:53:28.979 12 47.311 +1.103 14:01:17.35
(28) WELSON JACOMETTI 3 46.892 +0.884 13:54:15.871 13 46.311 +0.103 14:02:03.6¢
1 54.427 +14.064 13:51:34.417 4 46.503 +0.495 13:55:02.374 14 46.331 +0.123 14:02:49.9¢
2 47.810 +7.447 13:52:22.227 5 46.210 +0.202 13:55:48.584 15 48.302 +2.094 14:03:38.2¢
3 46.765 +6.402 13:53:08.992 6 46.204 +0.196 13:56:34.788 16 47.955 +1.747 14:04:26.25
4 46.435 +6.072 13:53:55.427 7 2:12.324 +1:26.316 13:58:47.112 17 46.626 +0.418 14:05:12.87
5 46.126 +5.763 13:54:41.553 8 47.609 +1.601 13:59:34.721 18 46.433 +0.225 14:05:59.3(
6 45.953 +5.590 13:55:27.506 9 46.015 +0.007 14:00:20.736 19 46.430 +0.222 14:06:45.7°7
7 46.073 +5.710 13:56:13.579 10 46.156 +0.148 14:01:06.892 20 46.603 +0.395 14:07:32.3¢
8 13:56:53.942 1 14:01:52.900 21 46.341 +0.133 14:08:18.6¢
9 1:52.793 +1:12.430 13:58:46.735 22 46.454 +0.246 14:09:05.1
10 47.432 +7.069 13:59:34.167 (52) EDU ROCHA 23 46.408 +0.200 14:09:51.5¢
11 45.994 +5.631 14:00:20.161 1 52.122 +6.094 13:51:54.539
12 46.528 +6.165 14:01:06.689 2 52.035 +6.007 13:52:46.574 (8) MUNIR ABOISSA
13 45.934 +5.571 14:01:52.623 3 46.927 +0.899 13:53:33.501 1 54.122 +7.762 13:51:42.9¢
14 1:39.434 +59.071 14:03:32.057 4 46.285 +0.257 13:54:19.786 2 48.242 +1.882 13:52:31.1¢
15 1:11.714 +31.351 14:04:43.771 5 46.271 +0.243 13:55:06.057 3 47.347 +0.987 13:53:18.5¢
16 45.103 +4.740 14:05:28.874 6 46.253 +0.225 13:55:52.310 4 46.843 +0.483 13:54:05.3€
17 46.325 +5.962 14:06:15.199 7 46.171 +0.143 13:56:38.481 5 46.925 +0.565 13:54:52.3(
18 46.036 +5.673 14:07:01.235 8 1:47.847 +1:01.819 13:58:26.328 6 2:03.611 +1:17.251 13:56:55.9:
19 45.708 +5.345 14:07:46.943 9 47.022 +0.994 13:59:13.350 7 48.786 +2.426 13:57:44.7C
20 45.737 +5.374 14:08:32.680 10 46.208 +0.180 13:59:59.558 8 47.203 +0.843 13:58:31.9(
21 45.769 +5.406 14:09:18.449 " 46.228 +0.200 14:00:45.786 9 46.541 +0.181 13:59:18.4¢
12 46.194 +0.166 14:01:31.980 10 46.951 +0.591 14:00:05.4(
(369) MARCOS HIAR 13 3:26.529 +2:40.501 14:04:58.509 1" 4:08.755 +3:22.395 14:04:14.1¢
1 51.034 +5.305 13:51:28.235 14 48.178 +2.150 14:05:46.687 12 48.920 +2.560 14:05:03.07
2 47.403 +1.674 13:52:15.638 15 46.531 +0.503 14:06:33.218 13 46.897 +0.537 14:05:49.97
3 46.497 +0.768 13:53:02.135 16 46.181 +0.153 14:07:19.399 14 46.559 +0.199 14:06:36.5°
4 46.301 +0.572 13:53:48.436 17 46.099 +0.071 14:08:05.498 15 46.626 +0.266 14:07:23.15
5 46.099 +0.370 13:54:34.535 18 14:08:51.526 16 14:08:09.5°
6 46.184 +0.455 13:55:20.719 19 46.163 +0.135 14:09:37.689 17 46.401 +0.041 14:08:55.9"
7 46.149 +0.420 13:56:06.868 18 46.401 +0.041 14:09:42.32
8 46.114 +0.385 13:56:52.982 (88) CASSIANO BERNARDIS
9 3:54.665 +3:08.936 14:00:47.647 1 54.944 +8.756 13:51:38.365 (530) CARLOS ONIZUKA
10 50.082 +4.353 14:01:37.729 2 47.644 +1.456 13:52:26.009 1 51.310 +4.946 14:00:28.01
1 46.540 +0.811 14:02:24.269 3 46.778 +0.590 13:53:12.787 2 47.424 +1.060 14:01:15.4¢
12 45.930 +0.201 14:03:10.199 4 47.158 +0.970 13:53:59.945 3 46.825 +0.461 14:02:02.26
13 45.944 +0.215 14:03:56.143 5 46.989 +0.801 13:54:46.934 4 47.203 +0.839 14:02:49.4¢
14 46.140 +0.411 14:04:42.283 6 46.960 +0.772 13:55:33.894 5 47.047 +0.683 14:03:36.5"
15 46.078 +0.349 14:05:28.361 7 46.210 +0.022 13:56:20.104 6 1:22.982 +36.618 14:04:59.4¢
16 45.953 +0.224 14:06:14.314 8 13:57:06.292 7 48.841 +2.477 14:05:48.3:
17 45.816 +0.087 14:07:00.130 9 46.613 +0.425 13:57:52.905 8 46.839 +0.475 14:06:35.17
18 45.771 +0.042 14:07:45.901 10 3:05.731 +2:19.543 14:00:58.636 9 47.092 +0.728 14:07:22.2¢
19 14:08:31.630 " 48.492 +2.304 14:01:47.128 10 46.663 +0.299 14:08:08.9:
20 45.859 +0.130 14:09:17.489 12 46.813 +0.625 14:02:33.941 11 46.513 +0.149 14:08:55.44
13 1:09.104 +22.916 14:03:43.045 12 14:09:41.8C
(880) MAIKE PAPARELLI 14 47.646 +1.458 14:04:30.691
1 54.750 +8.791 13:51:37.683 15 46.268 +0.080 14:05:16.959 (65) GUILHERME VENANZI
2 47.439 +1.480 13:52:25.122 16 46.431 +0.243 14:06:03.390 1 53.438 +7.060 13:51:35.17
3 46.715 +0.756 13:53:11.837 17 46.342 +0.154 14:06:49.732 2 48.010 +1.632 13:52:23.1€
4 46.054 +0.095 13:53:57.891 18 46.295 +0.107 14:07:36.027 3 48.614 +2.236 13:53:11.8(C
5 58.404 +12.445 13:54:56.295 19 46.840 +0.652 14:08:22.867 4 47.955 +1.577 13:53:59.7°
6 47.739 +1.780 13:55:44.034 20 46.386 +0.198 14:09:09.253 5 46.950 +0.572 13:54:46.7C
7 46.026 +0.067 13:56:30.060 6 47.775 +1.397 13:55:34.4¢
8 48.873 +2.914 13:57:18.933 (1) SERGIO RAMOS 7 2:08.291 +1:21.913 13:57:42.71
9 49.594 +3.635 13:58:08.527 1 54.873 +8.665 13:51:39.472 8 46.972 +0.594 13:58:29.74
10 6:22.456 +5:36.497 14:04:30.983 2 47.930 +1.722 13:52:27.402 9 7:38.431 +6:52.053 14:06:08.17
1 49.564 +3.605 14:05:20.547 3 46.627 +0.419 13:53:14.029 10 48.565 +2.187 14:06:56.74
12 46.341 +0.382 14:06:06.888 4 46.411 +0.203 13:54:00.440 11 46.460 +0.082 14:07:43.2(
13 46.029 +0.070 14:06:52.917 5 47.866 +1.658 13:54:48.306 12 14:08:29.57
14 45.974 +0.015 14:07:38.891 6 49.259 +3.051 13:55:37.565 13 46.409 +0.031 14:09:15.9¢
15 m 14:08:24.850 7 46.580 +0.372 13:56:24.145
16 45.996 +0.037 14:09:10.846 8 13:57:10.353 (99) CLAUDIO REINA
9 46.475 +0.267 13:57:56.828 1 58.808 +12.422 13:51:44.35
(15) FERNANDO MEIRA 10 46.417 +0.209 13:58:43.245 2 51.171 +4.785 13:52:35.5¢
1 53.523 +7.515 13:52:40.859 1" 1:46.795 +1:00.587 14:00:30.040 3 47.661 +1.275 13:53:23.1€
Cronometragem Diretor de Prova Comissarios Orbits
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Printed: 13/06/2025 14:10:06
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Federagéo de Automobilismo de Sdo Paulo

RACING | EVENTS

XVIII Copa Sao Paulo Light 2025 5a Etapa

| SENIORES GRAN / EXPERT- Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km
30 TREINO - GRAND/EXPERT 13/06/2025 13:50 .
Practice (20:00 Time) started at 13:49:58

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of [
4 47.023 +0.637 13:54:10.207 6 49.194 +2.589 13:58:43.810
5 46.554 +0.168 13:54:56.761 7 46.710 +0.105 13:59:30.520
6 46.423 +0.037 13:55:43.184 8 46.732 +0.127 14:00:17.252
7 46.411 +0.025 13:56:29.595 9 46.856 +0.251 14:01:04.108
8 46.492 +0.106 13:57:16.087 10 47.321 +0.716 14:01:51.429
9 46.621 +0.235 13:58:02.708 1" 56.402 +9.797 14:02:47.831

10 2:23.346 +1:36.960 14:00:26.054 12 49.662 +3.057 14:03:37.493

11 48.387 +2.001 14:01:14.441 13 47.103 +0.498 14:04:24.596

12 46.812 +0.426 14:02:01.253 14 48.904 +2.299 14:05:13.500

13 1:25.842 +39.456 14:03:27.095 15 46.793 +0.188 14:06:00.293

14 47.595 +1.209 14:04:14.690 16 14:06:46.898

15 47.367 +0.981 14:05:02.057 17 46.702 +0.097 14:07:33.600

16 46.918 +0.532 14:05:48.975 18 47.010 +0.405 14:08:20.610

17 46.513 +0.127 14:06:35.488

18 48.955 +2.569 14:07:24.443 (177) RICARDO CASTRO

19 46.604 +0.218 14:08:11.047 1 53.838 +7.039 13:51:36.383

20 14:08:57.433 2 48.092 +1.293 13:52:24.475

21 46.402 +0.016 14:09:43.835 3 47.725 +0.926 13:53:12.200

4 47.201 +0.402 13:53:59.401

(540) MARCOS KASSARDJIAN 5 47.073 +0.274 13:54:46.474
1 54.240 +7.700 13:51:33.916 6 1:50.830 +1:04.031 13:56:37.304
2 48.920 +2.380 13:52:22.836 7 49.119 +2.320 13:57:26.423
3 48.629 +2.089 13:53:11.465 8 1:04.105 +17.306 13:58:30.528
4 47.790 +1.250 13:53:59.255 9 47.142 +0.343 13:59:17.670
5 46.996 +0.456 13:54:46.251 10 47.944 +1.145 14:00:05.614
6 3:41.134 +2:54.594 13:58:27.385 " 47.086 +0.287 14:00:52.700
7 56.317 +9.777 13:59:23.702 12 46.900 +0.101 14:01:39.600
8 48.118 +1.578 14:00:11.820 13 46.802 +0.003 14:02:26.402
9 47.418 +0.878 14:00:59.238 14 46.929 +0.130 14:03:13.331

10 47.519 +0.979 14:01:46.757 15 46.826 +0.027 14:04:00.157

11 47.089 +0.549 14:02:33.846 16 47.093 +0.294 14:04:47.250

12 46.806 +0.266 14:03:20.652 17 47.008 +0.209 14:05:34.258

13 46.704 +0.164 14:04:07.356 18 51.156 +4.357 14:06:25.414

14 14:04:53.896 19 47.005 +0.206 14:07:12.419

15 46.662 +0.122 14:05:40.558 20 46.982 +0.183 14:07:59.401

16 46.578 +0.038 14:06:27.136 21 48.603 +1.804 14:08:48.004

17 46.687 +0.147 14:07:13.823 22 14:09:34.803

18 46.584 +0.044 14:08:00.407

19 46.850 +0.310 14:08:47.257 (57) JORGE BORELI

20 46.623 +0.083 14:09:33.880 1 1:02.307 +15.503 13:51:42.820

2 53.933 +7.129 13:52:36.753

(10) JOSE RAUL GIRONDI 3 48.453 +1.649 13:53:25.206
1 54.662 +8.067 13:51:33.373 4 47.554 +0.750 13:54:12.760
2 48.801 +2.206 13:52:22.174 5 47.401 +0.597 13:55:00.161
3 48.097 +1.502 13:53:10.271 6 47.140 +0.336 13:55:47.301
4 47.512 +0.917 13:53:57.783 7 47.030 +0.226 13:56:34.331
5 48.268 +1.673 13:54:46.051 8 46.942 +0.138 13:57:21.273
6 49.132 +2.537 13:55:35.183 9 47124 +0.320 13:58:08.397
7 3:58.700 +3:12.105 13:59:33.883 10 2:45.560 +1:58.756 14:00:53.957
8 51.364 +4.769 14:00:25.247 1" 48.478 +1.674 14:01:42.435
9 47.611 +1.016 14:01:12.858 12 47177 +0.373 14:02:29.612

10 47.464 +0.869 14:02:00.322 13 47.015 +0.211 14:03:16.627

1 2:58.752 +2:12.157 14:04:59.074 14 47.343 +0.539 14:04:03.970

12 52.507 +5.912 14:05:51.581 15 46.943 +0.139 14:04:50.913

13 47.848 +1.253 14:06:39.429 16 47.198 +0.394 14:05:38.111

14 47.217 +0.622 14:07:26.646 17 47.040 +0.236 14:06:25.151

15 46.876 +0.281 14:08:13.522 18 47.090 +0.286 14:07:12.241

16 46.703 +0.108 14:09:00.225 19 46.980 +0.176 14:07:59.221

17 m 14:09:46.820 20 47.060 +0.256 14:08:46.281

21 14:09:33.085
(911) ROBERTO ALBUQUERQUE
1 52.443 +5.838 13:51:30.559
2 47.781 +1.176 13:52:18.340
3 46.922 +0.317 13:53:05.262
4 46.773 +0.168 13:53:52.035
5 4:02.581 +3:15.976 13:57:54.616
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